PENN STATE SOFTBALL Don Hartzell 250 Brush Valley Road Boalsburg, PA 16827





Volunteers Needed!

Yes! I want to be actively involved and support the Penn State Softball Booster Club. We need your help in the following areas:

Sales Table	()
Publicity	()
Board Member	()

Membership Application. 2024-2025

CLUB OBJECTIVES

The Booster Club's primary objective is to increase fan support and involvement of alumni, students, and the community in the Penn State Softball program and to enhance the Student-Athlete experience. Membership affords the opportunity to interact with team members and coaches at a number of Booster Club events.

The Booster Club supports Coach Crowell and the Student-Athletes in many ways:

- Sponsors the Year-End Banquet
- Sponsors "Meet-And-Greet" activities with the Coach and Student-Athletes to include Zoom meetings and interviews
- Provides funds for more efficient transportation to distant games
- Provides funding for "downtime activities" during long road trips, such as Spring Break
- Provides funds for Booster Club and Softball Alumni events held with the team

Membership Terms

July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025

There are five membership levels, each with specific benefits. Please review the benefits and select the level most suited to you on the application form.

For additional Booster Club membership information contact:

Don Hartzell donhartzell46@gmail.com (C) 703-347-5059



Membership Levels

Honorary Coach: \$200.00

Name on Coach's Recognition Plaque *One parking privilege at Beard Field Membership card

Captain: \$160.00

*One parking privilege at Beard Field Membership card

Pitcher: \$50.00

Membership card

Catcher/Young Alumni: \$30.00

Membership card

Student: \$10.00

(Currently enrolled Penn State Students) Membership card

*PSSBC Beard Field <u>parking privilege</u> limited to the first 60 Honorary Coach or Captain Membership Applications received with payment. You must also have a valid PSU <u>parking pass</u>, purchased <u>separately</u> through Penn State Transportation Services at <u>www.transportation.psu.edu</u>.

*If you will <u>not</u> be attending any home games and are willing to give up your parking privilege, please check this box.

Let us know if your plans change so we can get you a single game parking privilege.

Application Form

Name:		
Spouse/Partner: Address (Street, City, State, Zip):		
Email(s):		
Check Membership I	Level:	
Honorary Coach:	\$200.00 ()	

\$200.00()		
\$160.00()		
\$50.00()		
\$30.00()		
\$10.00()		
ADDITIONAL DONATION: \$		
\$		

Mail this form together with your check payable to "PSSBC" to:

Penn State Softball Booster Club Don Hartzell 250 Brush Valley Road Boalsburg, PA 16827

WEBSITE: PSUSOFTBALLBC.ORG